GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3742
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2011

SABARMATI RAILWAY STATION
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Patil Shri C. R. ;Shukla Shri Balkrishna Khanderao Balu Shukla

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has requested for the development of Sabarmati Railway Station so as to reduce the vehicular traffic at the station; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): Various works like provision of two high level platforms, foot over bridge connecting platform no. 1 & 2/3, widening of entry and exit of the station, paved circulating area, improvement to faA§ade of station building and new waiting rooms for the development of

Sabarmati have been completed.

Certain other works for further development of Sabarmati Railway station as a terminal station are under consideration at the Planning stage.
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